Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) TRADEMARKS ONLY		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
EMCORE CORPORATION	Name: <u>VEECO INSTRUMENTS INC.</u>	
Individual(s) General Partnership X Corporation-State of New Jersey	Internal Address: Street Address: 100 Sunnyside Boulevard Suite B	
Other:	City: Woodbury	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? X No 3. Nature of Conveyance:	State: New York Zip: 11797 Individual(s) citizenship: Association: General Partnership:	
X Assignment Merger	Limited Partnership:	
Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Execution Date: November 15, 2004	X Corporation-State: Delaware Other: If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) No	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No	
Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s):	B. Trademark Registration No.(s): 2,112,662; 2,227,962; 2,287,292; 2,240,907; 2,446,783; 2,519,562; 2,557,429; 2,811,261; 2,815,368	
Additional numbers attached?	Yes XNo	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total Number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Lerner, David, Littenberg, Krumholz & Mentlik, LLP Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ \$240.00 Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account	
Street Address: 600 South Avenue West	Authorized to be charged to credit card (Form 2038 enclosed)	
City: Westfield State: NJ Zip: 07090	8. Deposit account number: 12-1095 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Douglas T. Hudson November 17, 2004		
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3		

527884_1.DOC

TRADEMARK REEL: 002979 FRAME: 0730

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, EMCORE CORPORATION, a New Jersey corporation, having a principal place of business at 394 Elizabeth Avenue, Somerset, New Jersey, has adopted and is the owner of the following trademark(s) now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Mark	Registration No.	Date of Registration
TURBODISC	2,112,662	November 11, 1997
ENTERPRISE	2,227,962	March 2, 1999
DISCOVERY	2,287,292	October 19, 1999
FLOWFLANGE	2,240,907	April 20, 1999
EPIVIEW	2,446,783	April 24, 2001
EPIMETRIC	2,519,562	December 18, 2001
REALTEMP	2,557,429	April 2, 2002
SPECTRABLUE	2,811,261	February 3, 2004
GANZILLA	2,815,368	February 17, 2004

WHEREAS, VEECO INSTRUMENTS INC., a Delaware corporation, having a present place of business at 100 Sunnyside Boulevard, Suite B, Woodbury, New York, is desirous of acquiring said registered trademark(s);

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, EMCORE CORPORATION does hereby assign unto VEECO INSTRUMENTS INC. all right, title, and interest in and to said trademark(s)

TRADEMARK REEL: 002979 FRAME: 0731

together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark(s) and the registration(s) thereof.

Dated: November 15, 2001

Name: Howard Brodie

Title: Vice President and General Counsel

STATE OF COUNTY OF

RECORDED: 11/17/2004

On this 15 day of November, 2004, before me appeared Howard Brodie, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on behalf of Emcore with authority to do so.

ary Public

524196_1.DOC

SILVIA GENTILE NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires May 1, 2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 002979 FRAME: 0732